
To: Board of Education 
 
From: Tony Barron, executive director, facilities & operations 
  
Re: Amendment to Football Scoreboard – Daktronics - Free State 
 
Date: June 25, 2018 
 
 
Background: 
At its May 28, 2018 meeting, the Board of Education approved the purchase of a 
PanaView Football/Track Scoreboard for Free State High School from Daktronics in the 
amount of $26,113.  Enhancements to the scoreboard color and design were identified 
by administration for a cost of $1,229.  
 
 
Recommendation: 
Administration recommends board approval of an amendment to the agreement for the 
purchase of a PanaView Football/Track Scoreboard at Free State High School from 
Daktronics in the amount of $27,342 to be paid from the Capital Outlay Budget Fund. 
 
 
Motion: 
“I move the Board of Education approve an amendment to the agreement for the 
purchase of a PanaView Football/Track Scoreboard at Free State High School from 
Daktronics in the amount of $27,342 to be paid from the Capital Outlay Budget Fund.” 
 


